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Food Chemistry 101 
Start 
Time 
(Eastern) 

End Time 
(Eastern) 

Duration Topic Speaker 

8:00 am 8:05 5 min Welcome to the Workshop! Sally Flowers, AFDO 
sflowers@afdo.org 

8:05 8:35 30 min Food Coloring Additives John Misock, Ceutical Labs 
jmisock@ceuticallabs.com 

8:35 9:00 30 min Toxic Elements (heavy 
metals) 
Total Diet Study 

Terry Councell, FDA CFSAN 
Terry.Councell@fda.hhs.gov 

9:00 9:30 30 min Toxic Elements (heavy 
metals) 
State perspective 
  
Federal perspective 

Maria Ishida, New York State Department of 
Agriculture and Markets 
Maria.Ishida@agriculture.ny.gov 
  
Maria Knirk, Acting Director, FDA CFSAN 
Office of Compliance, Division of 
Enforcement 
Maria.Knirk@fda.hhs.gov 

9:30 10:00 30 min Managing Chemical Risks 
in the Food Supply Chain: 
An Industry View 

Maggie Pandis, Sr. Regulatory Affairs 
Specialist/Toxicologist, ConAgra 
margaret.pandis@conagra.com 

10:00 10:30 30 min Coffee break  
10:30 11:15 45 min Mycotoxins Dr. Felicia Wu, Michigan State University 

fwu@msu.edu 
11:15 12:00 pm 45 min PFAS/PFOS Dr. Courtney Carignan, Michigan State 

University carigna4@msu.edu 
12:00 1:30 90 min Lunch break  
1:30 2:30 60 min Pesticides in Human Foods 

USDA Pesticide Data 
Program, state and federal 
perspectives 

Jason Kong, Ohio Department of Agriculture 
Jason.Kong@Agri.ohio.gov 

2:30 3:00 30 min Coffee break  
3:00 3:30 30 min GRAS Karen Hall, FDA CFSAN 

Karen.Hall@fda.hhs.gov 
3:30 4:00 30 min Pesticides in Human Foods 

FDA Pesticide Monitoring 
Program 

Sally Flowers, AFDO 
sflowers@afdo.org 

4:00 4:15 15 min Wrap up 


